

5-11-2016

# State v. Franklin Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42390

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/  
idaho\\_supreme\\_court\\_record\\_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

---

## Recommended Citation

"State v. Franklin Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42390" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5612.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho\\_supreme\\_court\\_record\\_briefs/5612](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5612)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Franklin's Motion To Suppress .....	3
A. The District Court's Pertinent Factual Findings Were Clearly Erroneous And Not Supported By Evidence Offered By The State .....	3
B. The State Waived Its Allegation That The Search In This Case Was Not Action Taken By A Government Agent By Not Raising That Issue In The District Court .....	5
CONCLUSION .....	7
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....	8

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

### Cases

<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013).....	5
<i>Obenchain v. McAlvain Constr., Inc.</i> , 143 Idaho 56 (2006) .....	6
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 158 Idaho 364 (2015) .....	6
<i>State v. Field</i> , 144 Idaho 559 (2007) .....	6
<i>State v. Frederick</i> , 149 Idaho 509 (2010).....	6
